
−0.5 0 0.5
−160

−140

−120

−100

−80

−60

−40

−20

0

20

40

 Bottom

RDI n: 171

 bias  0.021

 own n: 76

 bias  0.025

Sup. ens. n: 5

 bias  0.017

 U bot−tr mean U
ctd

 : −0.00 [m/s] added

 U [m/s]

de
pt

h 
[m

]

Bottom roughness: 1 [m]

−0.5 0 0.5
−160

−140

−120

−100

−80

−60

−40

−20

0

20

40

 Bottom

 RDI n: 171

 bias −0.012

 own n: 76

 bias −0.006

Sup. ens. n: 5

 bias −0.004

 V bot−tr mean V
ctd

 : −0.00 [m/s] added

 V [m/s]

de
pt

h 
[m

]

Tilt : 1.2 +/− 0.3 [o]

−0.4 −0.2 0 0.2 0.4
−160

−140

−120

−100

−80

−60

−40

−20

0

20

40

 Bottom

 RDI n: 171

 bias −0.012

 own n: 76

 bias  0.003

Sup. ens. n: 5

 bias  0.005

W diff:  0.088 [m/s]

 W bottom track [m/s] 

 W [m/s]

de
pt

h 
[m

]
I08S station #104 (V2) Figure 13

0.6 0.8 1 1.2
−60

−40

−20

0

20

40

60
 W bottom track factor 

 abs(W)/abs(W
ref

) 

de
pt

h 
[m

] Bottom

 bias slope −0.002 [1/m]

 offset   0.012

 beam angle  20

 bin length  8 [m]

 Pings/Ens  1

 Frequency  300 [kHz]

 Zbottom  6179 [m]


